

February 6, 2015

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1360

Page 1, line 2, remove the first "and"

Page 1, line 4, after "registration" insert "; and to provide a contingent effective date"

Page 1, line 12, replace "twenty" with "twenty-five"

Page 1, line 12, replace "ten" with "twenty"

Page 1, line 13, replace "ten" with "five"

Page 1, line 18, remove "The department shall report to the legislative assembly on the funds collected"

Page 1, line 19, remove "under this section during each legislative session."

Page 2, line 2, after the first underscored comma insert "or"

Page 2, line 2, remove ", and other decal plates as approved by the state"

Page 2, line 3, remove "department of veterans' affairs"

Page 2, line 13, after "display" insert "either"

Page 2, line 13, replace "of the veteran's choice" with "or a standard plate that does not identify the veteran as a veteran or disabled veteran"

Page 2, after line 19, insert:

**"SECTION 3. CONTINGENT EFFECTIVE DATE.** This Act is effective on the date the director of the department of transportation certifies to the secretary of state that the new motor vehicle registration software for the department is installed and functioning and not earlier than January 1, 2016."

Re-number accordingly